

MHKO090002002022

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 71 IN REG. CIVIL SUIT NO. 141/2022**

1. Perused the application and say. Heard Adv. for the plaintiffs Shri. Fagare. The defendants are absent when called out repeatedly. Hence, the application is disposed of on merits considering say and averments in the application.
2. After hearing submissions of the plaintiffs, I find that in the given circumstances of the suit, the delay in filing written statement can be condoned. It is submitted in the application that due to unavoidable reasons and for want of documents, the written statement could not be filed.
3. Considering these reasons, the delay in filing written statement is condoned and written statement by defendant Nos. 21 and 22 is taken on record.

Date : 11.10.2022

(G. V. Deshpande)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Gadhinglaj